NCPDP Version D.0 Payer Sheet
Medicaid
1
Payer Usage:  M=Mandatory, O=Optional, R=Required by ESI to expedite claim processing,
"R"=Repeating Field, RW=Required when; required if “x”, not required if “y”
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Express Scripts only accepts NCPDP Version D.0 electronic transactions.  This
documentation is to be used for programming the fields and values Express Scripts will accept when processing
these claims.

patient financial
responsibility)
461-EU Prior Authorization Type Code
Ø=Not specified
1=Prior Authorization
2=Medical Certification
6=Family Planning
8=Payer Defined Exemption
RW
(Used in conjunction
with Prior
Authorization ID
Submitted (462-EV)
462-EV Prior Auth ID Submitted Submitted when requested by processor.
.
RW
(Field 461-EU
 = 1 or 8)
357-NV Delay Reason Code***  RW
 (Needed to specify
the reason that
submission of
transaction has
been delayed)
NCPDP Version D.0 Payer Sheet
Medicaid
6
Payer Usage:  M=Mandatory, O=Optional, R=Required by ESI to expedite claim processing,
"R"=Repeating Field, RW=Required when; required if “x”, not required if “y”
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer Usage
995-E2 Route of Administration    RW
(Required for
Compounds)
147-U7 Pharmacy Service Type Ø1= Community/Retail Pharmacy Services
Ø3= Home Infusion Therapy Services
Ø5= Long Term Care Pharmacy Services
R
456-EN Associated Prescription/Service
Reference Number
 RW
(Field 343-HD
= C or P)
457-EP Associated Prescription/Service
Date
 RW
(Field 343-HD
= C or P)
343-HD Dispensing Status P = Partial
C = Complete
RW
(Partial fill or
completion of a fill)
344-HF Quantity Intended to be
Dispensed
 RW
(Partial fill or
completion of a fill)
345-HG Days Supply Intended to be
Dispensed
 RW
(Partial fill or
completion of a fill)
* The Product/Service ID (4Ø7-D7) must contain a value of “Ø” and Product/Service ID Qualifier (436-E1) must contain a value of “ØØ” when
used for multi-ingredient compounds. Partial fills are not allowed for Multi-Ingredient Compound claims.
Note:  As of 9/21/20, if the compound contains a Schedule II drug, the Quantity Prescribed (46Ø-ET) field must be submitted.
**If Field 3Ø8-C8 is populated with Values 2, 3, 4 or 8, the COB segment should be sent.
***For Field 357-NV (Delay Reason Code), all valid values are accepted.  Values of 1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 1Ø may be allowed to override
Reject 81 (Claim Too Old).
† Field 46Ø-ET – As of 9/21/20, this field is required for Schedule II drugs, but may be submitted for non-Schedule II drugs.
Pricing Segment – Mandatory
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer Usage
111-AM Segment Identification 11=Pricing M
4Ø9-D9 Ingredient Cost Submitted  R